

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6309-6310/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 12.08.2011 passed by the 36th Addl.Sessions Judge & Special Judge (CCH-37)at Bangalore in I..Noos.607 & 608 in Spl.C.C.No.208/2004)

SELVI J. JAYALALITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleadment, and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on next Monday i.e. on 12th September, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar